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Hi pH Detergents

Description: 
Concentrated product that prevents scale buildup in 
alkaline presoak application systems. Especially useful in 
areas with hard water where water softeners aren’t an 
option.  

Dilution Recommendations:
Booster

Standard 

2-4 parts High pH Cleaner to 1 part 
Acclimator

Product Application: 
Booster

STANDARD PRODUCT
Step 1: Fill graduated cylinder to 10mL mark with solution. 
Step 2: Add 4 drops Indicator P. Solution will turn pink. Step 
Step 3: Add Titrate #2 drop-wise. Invert tube to mix after 
each drop. 
Step 4: Continue adding drops until solution turns colorless.

Dilution Range: 
Indicator: 
Titrate #:

640:1 - 50:1
P
2

# Drops
5
9
12
16
19
23
26
30
33
37
40
43
47
50
54
57
61
64

OZ. Per Gal.
0.20
0.34
0.48
0.61
0.75
0.89
1.03
1.17
1.30
1.44
1.58
1.72
1.86
1.99
2.13
2.27
2.41
2.56

Ratio:
640:1
379:1
269:1
208:1
170:1
144:1
125:1
110:1
98:1
89:1
81:1
75:1
69:1
64:1
60:1
56:1
53:1
50:1

Acclimator
Product Code: 
30011056 
30011057 

See next page for more complete usage 
recommendations



MAKE CARS SHINE 

ML NEEDED FOR 20S APPLICATION 

1 GPM 1.5 GPM 2 GPM 2.25 GPM 3 GPM 3.25 GPM 3.75 GPM 4.5 GPM 5.5 GPM 

Grains Injector Injector Injector Injector Injector Injector Injector Injector Injector 

1 1.5 2 2.25 3 3.25 3.75 4.5 5.5 

3 0.5 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 

5 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 

8 1 2 3 3 4 4 5 6 7 

10 2 2 3 4 5 5 6 7 9 

13 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 12 

15 2 4 5 5 7 8 9 11 13 

20 3 5 7 7 10 11 12 15 18 

25 4 6 8 9 12 13 15 18 22 

30 5 7 10 11 15 16 18 22 27 
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