

## Hi pH Detergents

### Acclimator

**Product Code:**

30011056  
30011057

**Product Application:**

Booster

**Description:**

Concentrated product that prevents scale buildup in alkaline presoak application systems. Especially useful in areas with hard water where water softeners aren't an option.

**Dilution Recommendations: Standard**

Booster

*2-4 parts High pH Cleaner to 1 part Acclimator*

### STANDARD PRODUCT

- Step 1:** Fill graduated cylinder to **10mL** mark with solution.
- Step 2:** Add **4** drops Indicator P. Solution will turn pink. **Step**
- Step 3:** Add Titrate **#2** drop-wise. Invert tube to mix after each drop.
- Step 4:** Continue adding drops until solution turns colorless.

Dilution Range: 640:1 - 50:1  
Indicator: P  
Titrate #: 2

# Drops	OZ. Per Gal.	Ratio:
5	0.20	640:1
9	0.34	379:1
12	0.48	269:1
16	0.61	208:1
19	0.75	170:1
23	0.89	144:1
26	1.03	125:1
30	1.17	110:1
33	1.30	98:1
37	1.44	89:1
40	1.58	81:1
43	1.72	75:1
47	1.86	69:1
50	1.99	64:1
54	2.13	60:1
57	2.27	56:1
61	2.41	53:1
64	2.56	50:1

See next page for more complete usage recommendations

ML NEEDED FOR 20S APPLICATION									
Grains	1 GPM Injector	1.5 GPM Injector	2 GPM Injector	2.25 GPM Injector	3 GPM Injector	3.25 GPM Injector	3.75 GPM Injector	4.5 GPM Injector	5.5 GPM Injector
	1	1.5	2	2.25	3	3.25	3.75	4.5	5.5
3	0.5	1	1	1	1	2	2	2	3
5	1	1	2	2	2	3	3	4	4
8	1	2	3	3	4	4	5	6	7
10	2	2	3	4	5	5	6	7	9
13	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	10	12
15	2	4	5	5	7	8	9	11	13
20	3	5	7	7	10	11	12	15	18
25	4	6	8	9	12	13	15	18	22
30	5	7	10	11	15	16	18	22	27

